

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2241-2245/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 06/11/2007 in CRLMC No. 917/2004 & CRLMC No. 921/2004 & CRLMC No. 2282/2004 & CRLMC No. 5404/2003 & CRLMC No. 5405/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

B.R.SHETTY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N.MUKUNDAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 15/04/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Bindu K. Nair, Adv
Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master