

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2241-2245/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 06/11/2007 in Crl. M.C. No.5404 of 2003, Crl. M.C. No.5405 of 2003, Crl. M.C. No.917 of 2004 and Crl. M.C. No.921 of 2004 and Crl. M.C. No. 2282/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

B.R.SHETTY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N.MUKUNDAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for seeking permission to raise additional grounds and office report)

Date: 19/01/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, Adv.
Ms. Bindu K. Nair, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Deepak, Adv. for
M/S. T.T.K. Deepak & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List after two weeks.
Counter affidavit be filed within the aforesaid period of
two weeks.

(K.K. Chawla)
AR-Cum-PS

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master